05-12-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: 1151.001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM P10-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	0708583 _.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert P. Dingwall Howard T. Bellin 47 30 APR 30 A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Motor Vehicle Protection Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 22 Grove Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	
☐ Other	City: Wayland State: MA ZIP: 01778
Execution Date: 04/08/98 -and- 04/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/661,647 06/11/96	
Additional num	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albany State: NY ZIP:	12203
05/12/1998 SERCYF COCOSCOS 0866:547	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Wayne F. Reinke Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Wayne 7. April 27, 1998 Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ROBERT P. DINGWALL and HOWARD T. BELLIN, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 427 Powerhouse Road, P.O. Box 8, Stratford, New York 13470, and 105 East 73rd Street, New York, New York 10021, respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Motor Vehicle Protection, Inc., having offices at P. O. Box 8, 427 Powerhouse Road, Stratford, New York 13470 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in an Assignment dated June 4, 1996, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMOBILE SECURITY DEVICE for which Assignors executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in June of 1996, said Assignment having been recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1996, at Reel 8051, Frame No. 0346; and

WHEREAS, said Assignment incorrectly recited Assignee's full name and address as Motor Vehicle Protection, Inc., having offices at P. O. Box 8, 427 Powerhouse Road, Stratford, New York 13470, when in fact the full name and address of Assignee is MOTOR VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. having offices at 22 Grove Street, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778;

WHEREFORE, Assignors hereby confirm that by virtue of said Assignment made on June 4, 1996, they did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any

PATENT REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0295 country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and, to the extent necessary, Assignors hereby confirm that said Assignment is hereby corrected to reflect the full name and address of Assignee;

AND FURTHER, should the prior Assignment be invalid for any reason, Assignors hereby state that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ROBERT P. DINGWALL and HOWARD T. BELLIN have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MOTOR VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said MOTOR VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0296

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said MOTOR VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MOTOR VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
8 day of April , 1998.
K. Styin
Robert P. Dingwall
STATE OF Now York) COUNTY OF Lerkimer)
COUNTY OF lderkimer)
On this & day of Apr. , 1998, before me personally came Robert P. Dingwall, to me known and known to me
to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his fre-
act and deed.
Notary Public

PATRICIA A. SOKOL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
HERKIMER CO., NOTARY PUBLIC #3762315
COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 19

PATENT REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0297

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 1998.
Amod []
Howard T. Bellin
STATE OF <u>Hy</u>) COUNTY OF <u>duicus</u>) ss.:
COUNTY OF <u>duling</u>)
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Carril</u> , 1997, before me personally came Howard T. Bellin, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and
Ileresa M. Bonya
Notary Public

THEREDA M. RUNZO
Notary Public, State of New York.
No. 01R04843038
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2000

RECORDED: 04/30/1998